			02-11-20	102		<del></del>		
PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY								VLY
	O(i)	TO THE				ND TRADEMARKS		
					MI (20)			~ ~
	•	Pleas	1019799	53		or copy thereof	, J, C	0 3
1.	Name of conveying	party(ies)	• =	2.	Name:	Address of receiving part		
	Klaus WIEDNER		57	}	Address:	Würtzburger Straße 189		
		/ FED 0	S 2002			D-90766 Fürth Germany		
		FEB 0	6 2002 من			Germany		
		B	<i>Ę</i> )					
Addi	itional name(s) of conveyi	ng party attacl	ned? [XX] No		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached	? [ ] Yes	[XX] No
	<del></del>	TH	ADEMAR	L		<del></del>		
3.	Nature of conveyance	ce:						!
	[X] Assignment	[ ]	Change of Name	[X] O		n-Recorded Assignment:		omitted
	[ ] Security Agree	ment [ ]	Merger		fro	m cover sheet - see attach	ied	
E۷۵	cution Date: July 26,	2001						
	culion bate. <u>July 20,</u>	2001				<del></del>		
4.	Application number( the application is: _	s) or patent num Date	nber(s). If this document is b	eing fil	ed togethe	r with a new application, th	e execution da	ate of
Λ	Patent Annination N	lo(e)		В.	Patent No	(e)		
Α.	Patent Application N	.u(s).		٥.	aciii INO	(3).		1
				Į.				
	29/146,199		+	ł				
				_				
•				ļ				
			+	1				
				İ				i
			!	1				
			1					
				1				
			Additional numbers attached	d?	[ ]Yes	[XX] No		
					<del></del>			·
5.	Name and address of			6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
	concerning documer	nt should be mai	iled:	}		One ( 1 )		
	BROWDY	Y AND NEIMAR	K, P.L.L.C.					
	624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303			7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$00.00				
			4 5000					
			1-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$00.00 is attached.				
				6. FTO FORM-2036 IN the amount of \$00.00 is attached.				
			Do Not Use	This 9	Snace			
			DO 1101 U3C		- pauc			
9.	Statement and Signa							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							of the
	Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)				191111		February 6,	2002
-		<del></del>	<del></del>	$=\mu$	ma	- V	<del></del>	
	Name of P	erson Signing	1	1 5	Signature		Date	ļ
SN:	rd				T	otal number of pages inclu	ding cover she	eet (05)

PATENT REEL: 012553 FRAME: 0781

11-06-2001							
F TENTS ONLY  TO THE HONC  Please recc 1018	PATENTS ONLY  ADEMARKS  y thereof \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						
1. Name of conveying party (es)PE CONSTRUCTION OF A 2001	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH</u> Address: <u>Würzburger Straße 189, D-90766 Fürth</u>						
Additional name(s) of conveying partyligs attached [ ] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No						
Nature of conveyance:     [x] Assignment     [ ] Change of Name     [ ] Security Agreement     [ ] Merger  Execution Date: July 26, 2001	[ ] Other						
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documen the application is:      Date	it is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of						
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/146,199	B. Patent No(s).  I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I						
Additional numbers attac	lched? [ ] Yes [XX] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.						
Do Not Use This Space							
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
NJL:kaw	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]						

PATENT REEL: 012553 FRAME: 0782

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(I) Klaus WIEDNER					
		(2)					
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(3)					
		(4)					
		(5)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-					
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(6) Ins	sert name of Assignee	(6) UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH					
(7) Insert address of Assignee		(7) Würzburger Straße 189, D-90766 Fürth					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as					
(8) In:	sert Identification of	(8) INDUSTRIAL SAFETY GOGGLES					
C.	vention, such as Title, se Number or Foreign	German Design Patent filed Feb. 7, 2001  [Foreign 40101421.5]  Application or Case No.					
A¢	pplication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
	sert Date of Signing of polication	(9) on even date herewith					
	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed					
Assignment of the Usigne herei ident corda	mee may deem necessary or e  2) The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or cor in obtaining evidence and goi  3) The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby Juited States resulting from e, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (t 6) The undersigned hereby diffication which may be neces ation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, ad-	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the xpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared attinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal pro- authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hey have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further issary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re- binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  Mema of Inventors					
(1)		(Klaus WTEDNER)					
(2)	Date	_ Name of Inventor					
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor					
(4)	Date	_Name of Inventor					
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor					
Date	26. 07. 00	_ Witness Witness					

Helmstrasse 57, D-90419 NuernbREEL: 012553 FRAME: 0783

## ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHTS

Hereby, I, Klaus Wieder, Coubertinstraße 28, D-90768 Fürth, assign my priority rights based on the following German applications or registrations, respectively, to UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH, Würzburger Straße 189, D-90766 Fürth:

- German Utility Model 201 09 028.7
- German Utility Model 201 01 723.7
- German Utility Model 201 01 724.4

**RECORDED: 11/01/2001** 

- German Design Registration 401 04 585.4
- German Design Registration 401 01 421.5.

Fürth, July 24, 2001

Klaus Wiedner

PATENT REEL: 012553 FRAME: 0784